FORM PTO-1594 5-91-48 06-6	03-1998 :T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Hev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademant Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
	726682 Original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Fibreboard Corporation Pabco Metals Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: A. J. Gerrard & Company
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 400 E. Touhy Avenue City: Des Plaines State: IL ZIP: 60018
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	□ Limited Partnership
SSK Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	U Other
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: 13 January 1998	is attached: U Yes U No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hademark Application No.(5)	
	1,687,550
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Douglas H. Pauley Speckman Pauley Petersen & Fejer Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road Suite 365	Deposit account number:
City: Hoffman EstateState: IL ZIP: 60195	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/1998 DCOATES 00000059 1687550 DO NOT US	EE THIS SPACE
3-481 40.00 80	
Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Douglas H. Pauley Found Paulen 18 MAY 98	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

thereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:
Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks, MAY96

Vashington, D.C. 20231 on
Date & MAY96

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

. WHEREAS, FIBREBOARD CORPORATION and PABCO METALS CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR), both corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, respectively, are the owners of the following U.S. trademark registration:

Mark U.S. Registration No. PABCO 1,687,550

and the following U.S. common law trademarks:

FLIP CLIP for clamp used to hold jacketing Z-LOK for metal jacketing ALUMI-SHIELD for combination jacket and insulation (collectively, the "Trademarks")

WHEREAS, A. J. GERRARD & COMPANY, (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, and the registrations therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, licensees or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

1

Executed this 13^{4} day of January, 1998.

FIBREBOARD CORPORATION

By: W. F. Hant

PABCO METALS CORPORATION

By 20.7. Det

State of Okio }
State of Lucas }

Before me personally appeared William F. Dent, to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on January 13, 1998.

Notary Public

DEBRA J. LUTIFE
Notary Public, State of Onio
My Commission Expires Doc. 20, 200:

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/21/1998